Synthesis and Characterization of Chlorine-Containing
Flame-Retardant Polyurethane Nanocomposites
via In Situ Polymerization
M. Mohammadi Aslzadeh,1 G. Mir Mohamad Sadeghi,2 M. Abdouss1
1Chemistry Group, Chemical Engineering Department, Amirkabir University of Technology, 15875/4413 Tehran, Iran
2Polymer Engineering and Color Technology Department, Amirkabir University of Technology, 15875/4413 Tehran, Iran
Received 11 August 2010; accepted 3 January 2011
DOI 10.1002/app.34074

Description of Polyurethane Samples Used in This Study
Sample
PPG425
(mol)
MDI
(mol)
CPD
(mol)
BDO
(mol)
Chlorine (% wt)
calculated
Hard segment
content
PU-61 1 2.2 – 1 – 61
FRPU-41 1 1.42 0.29 – 1.25 41
FRPU-59 1 1.91 0.739 – 2.62 59
FRPU-63 1 2.2 1 – 3.22 63
FRPU-68 1 2.75 1.5 – 4.105 68
FRPUN-41 1 1.42 0.29 – 1.24 41
FRPUN-59 1 1.91 0.739 – 2.60 59
FRPUN-63 1 2.2 1 – 3.19 63
440 ASLZADEH, MIR MOHAMAD SADEGHI, AND ABDOUSS
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
separation increases through the incorporating of
nanoclay into the nanocomposites.